
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Test Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

7 SMP Racing 1:52.245 14 169.38Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 211

87 Winward Racing 1:52.657 3 0.412 168.76Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 21P/A
1

2 0.412

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.098 3 0.853 168.10Mercedes-AMG - GT3 21AM
1

3 0.441

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.120 3 0.875 168.07BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 204 0.022

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.232 3 0.987 167.90Ferrari - 296 GT3 16P/A
2

5 0.112

2 Climax Racing 1:53.356 4 1.111 167.72Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 19AM
2

6 0.124

58 Garage 59 1:53.518 11 1.273 167.48McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 207 0.162

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.567 13 1.322 167.40Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 22P/A
3

8 0.049

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.640 16 1.395 167.30Ferrari - 296 GT3 23P/A
4

9 0.073

5 Team Motopark 1:53.674 6 1.429 167.25Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 1910 0.034

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.754 7 1.509 167.13Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 1911 0.080

16 Winward Racing 1:53.858 6 1.613 166.98Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 19P/A
5

12 0.104

77 EBM 1:54.074 14 1.829 166.66Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 18AM
3

13 0.216

21 HAAS RT 1:54.151 13 1.906 166.55Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 20P/A
6

14 0.077

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:54.180 9 1.935 166.51Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 21AM
4

15 0.029

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.472 5 2.227 166.08Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 18P/A
7

16 0.292

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.500 10 2.255 166.04Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 18P/A
8

17 0.028

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.682 7 2.437 165.78Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 19P/A
9

18 0.182

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:55.216 7 2.971 165.01Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 919 0.534

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:55.294 2 3.049 164.90McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 820 0.078

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.142 17 3.897 163.69Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO 19AM
5

21 0.848

81 Era Motorsport 1:56.211 8 3.966 163.60Ferrari - 296 GT3 17P/A
10

22 0.069

86 Baron Motorsport 1:58.708 12 6.463 160.15Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 12AM
6

23 2.497
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Test Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

96 GWR Australia 2:06.160 2 13.915 150.69Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 4AM
7

24 7.452

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.657 3 168.76Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 211

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.232 3 0.575 167.90Ferrari - 296 GT3 162 0.575

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.567 13 0.910 167.40Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 223 0.335

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.640 16 0.983 167.30Ferrari - 296 GT3 234 0.073

16 Winward Racing 1:53.858 6 1.201 166.98Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 195 0.218

21 HAAS RT 1:54.151 13 1.494 166.55Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 206 0.293

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.472 5 1.815 166.08Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 187 0.321

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.500 10 1.843 166.04Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 188 0.028

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.682 7 2.025 165.78Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 199 0.182

81 Era Motorsport 1:56.211 8 3.554 163.60Ferrari - 296 GT3 1710 1.529

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.098 3 168.10Mercedes-AMG - GT3 211

2 Climax Racing 1:53.356 4 0.258 167.72Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 192 0.258

77 EBM 1:54.074 14 0.976 166.66Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 183 0.718

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:54.180 9 1.082 166.51Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 214 0.106

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.142 17 3.044 163.69Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO 195 1.962

86 Baron Motorsport 1:58.708 12 5.610 160.15Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 126 2.566

96 GWR Australia 2:06.160 2 13.062 150.69Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 47 7.452
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Test Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

974 QMMF by HRT 1:56.358 3 163.39Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 19AM
1

1

911 TFT Racing 1:56.580 19 0.222 163.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 20AM
2

2 0.222

928 HRT Performance 1:58.332 19 1.974 160.66Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 193 1.752

978 Speed Lover 1:58.509 6 2.151 160.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 15AM
3

4 0.177

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.962 18 2.604 159.81Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 21AM
4

5 0.453

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:59.429 3 3.071 159.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 36 0.467

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:59.583 2 3.225 158.98Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 19AM
5

7 0.154

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.740 5 3.382 158.77Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 18AM
6

8 0.157

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 2:00.090 8 3.732 158.31Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 189 0.350

930 HRT Performance 2:00.363 13 4.005 157.95Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1810 0.273

995 Toro Verde GT 2:02.105 10 5.747 155.70Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1511 1.742

929 HRT Performance 2:02.283 6 5.925 155.47Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1712 0.178

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

974 QMMF by HRT 1:56.358 3 163.39Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 191

911 TFT Racing 1:56.580 19 0.222 163.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 202 0.222

978 Speed Lover 1:58.509 6 2.151 160.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 153 1.929

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.962 18 2.604 159.81Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 214 0.453

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:59.583 2 3.225 158.98Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 195 0.621

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.740 5 3.382 158.77Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 186 0.157

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by :  RSTime by TimeService.nl

Page 3 of 4

www.getraceresults.com


5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Test Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:53.894 6 166.92Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO 201

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:56.285 13 2.391 163.49KTM - X-BOW GT2 192 2.391

111 111 Racing 2:00.029 4 6.135 158.39IRC - GT 193 3.744

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:02.973 4 154.60Toyota - GR Supra GT4 EVO 141

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:06.435 13 3.462 150.37BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 202 3.462

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:09.112 12 6.139 147.25Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 203 2.677

470 WS Racing 2:47.465 3 44.492 113.53BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 64 38.353

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.379 4 144.71Alpine - A110 Cup 6TCX
1

1

102 AsBest Racing 2:15.298 12 3.919 140.52Seat - Leon Cup Racer 12TCX
2

2 3.919

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:21.062 13 9.683 134.77Alpine - A110 Cup 15TCX
3

3 5.764

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.379 4 144.71Alpine - A110 Cup 61

102 AsBest Racing 2:15.298 12 3.919 140.52Seat - Leon Cup Racer 122 3.919

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:21.062 13 9.683 134.77Alpine - A110 Cup 153 5.764

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

20 Origine Motorsport 1:56.262 23 163.52Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 231
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